Resolution appropriating funds for the maintenance and repairs of City maintained bridges.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, certain bridges need immediate repairs;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse, that it hereby appropriates the following for bridge maintenance and repairs including testing, design consultants and any other bridge related expenses:

\$8,032.60
\$10,730.86
\$25,158.82
\$24,519.91
\$68,442.19

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse, the City Engineer, Finance Director, Superintendent of Streets and Board of Public Works are hereby authorized to take any and all action to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 12, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Deri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin